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91-02-61 91-04-04 (cont.) 2
1 Mar 31/2005 3 Feb 09/2009
2 Feb 09/2009 4 Feb 09/2009
91-02-91 5 Feb 09/2009
1 Feb 09/2009 91-04-05
91-02-92 1 Feb 09/2009
1 Feb 09/2009 91-04-06
91-03-01 1 1 Feb 09/2009
1 Jul 17/2007 2 Feb 09/2009
2 Oct 20/2006 91-04-07
3 Feb 09/2009 1 Jan 14/2008
4 Feb 12/2008 2 Jul 17/2007
91-03-02 3 Feb 09/2009
1 Feb 09/2009 91-04-08
91-03-03 1 Mar 31/2005
1 Jul 17/2007 2 Feb 09/2009
2 Feb 09/2009 91-04-11
3 Jan 14/2008 1 Jul 17/2007
91-03-04 R 2 Aug 10/2009
1 Jul 17/2007 91-04-12
2 Apr 18/2007 1 Mar 31/2005
3 Feb 09/2009 2 Jan 14/2008
4 Jan 14/2008 3 May 11/2009
91-03-05 91-04-13
1 Jul 17/2007 1 Feb 09/2009
2 Feb 09/2009 91-04-14
91-03-06 1 Feb 09/2009
1 Oct 20/2006 91-04-15
2 Jan 14/2008 1. Jan 14/2008
91-03-08 2 Feb 09/2009
1 Jul 17/2007 91-06-01
2 Apr 18/2007 1 1 Mar 31/2005
3 Feb 09/2009 2 Mar 31/2005
4 May 11/2009 2 1 May 11/2009
5 Aug 13/2008 2 May 11/2009
91-03-13 3 1 May 11/2009
1 Jul 17/2007 2 May 11/2009
91-03-14
1 Mar 31/2005
91-04-01
1 Feb 09/2009
2 Feb 09/2009
91-04-02
1 Feb 09/2009
91-04-04
1 1 Jul 17/2007
2 Jul 17/2007
3 May 13/2008
4 Jul 17/2007
5 Jul 17/2007
2 1 Feb 09/2009
2 Feb 09/2009
A = Added, R = Revised, D = Deleted, O = Overflow
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Effectivity

MISCELLANEOUS

AIRPLANE STATION BODY &  91-00-01 1 Feb 09/2009 YC001-YL430
VERTICAL STABLISER
2 Jan 14/2008  YM643-YM670
AIRPLANE STATION WING &  91-00-02 Feb 09/2009 ALL
HORIZONTAL STABLIZER
GENERAL LOCATIONS
WIRE ZONE 91-01-01 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
MAJOR RACEWAYS 91-01-02 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
FLIGHT DECK PANEL 91-01-03 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
LOCATION
PANEL LOCATIONS 91-01-04 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
RACK AND JUNCTION BOX  91-01-05 1 May 11/2009 YC001-YC003
LOCATION
2 May 11/2009 YC004-YM670
DISCONNECT BRACKET 91-01-06 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
LOCATION
ANTENNA LOCATION 91-01-07 1.1 May 11/2009 YC001-YCO16
2 May 11/2009 YCO017-YC019
YK901-YL 430
May 11/2009 YC020-YC050
May 11/2009 YM643-YM670
CIRCUIT BREAKER PANELS
P1 - MAIN CAPTAIN PANEL  91-02-01 1 Jul 17/2007  YC001-YK910
YL421-YL423 YM643
2 Feb 09/2009 YK911-YL401
YL424-YL430
YM645-YM670
P2 - CENTER INSTRUMENT  91-02-02 1 Jul 17/2007  YC001-YCO050
PANEL
2 Feb 09/2009  YK901-YM670
P3 - MAIN FIRST OFFICER 91-02-03 Aug 10/2009  YC001-YK910
PANEL YL421-YL423 YM643
2 Aug 10/2000 YK911-YL401
YL424-YL430
YM645-YM670
P5 - PILOT OVERHEAD 91-02-05 1 Mar 31/2005 YC001-YC007
PANEL
91-CONTENTS
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P5 - PILOT OVERHEAD

PANEL (cont.)

P6 - TERMINAL STRIPS,
CIRCUIT BREAKER PANELS
& EQUIPMENT

P7 - MAIN CENTER PANEL
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1.1

2.1
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Mar 31/2005

Aug 13/2008
Aug 13/2008
Jul 17/2007
Jul 17/2007
Aug 13/2008
Aug 13/2008
Oct 20/2006

Oct 20/2006

Aug 13/2008
Aug 13/2008
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Jan 14/2008
Jan 14/2008
Jul 17/2007

Jul 17/2007
Jul 17/2007
Jul 17/2007
Jul 17/2007
Jul 17/2007
Jul 17/2007
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009

YCO001-YCO007

YCO001-YCO007
YC001-YCO007
YC008-YCO050
YC008-YCO050
YCO008-YCO030
YC008-YCO030

YK901-YK906
YL421-YL430

YK901-YK906
YL421-YL430

YK901
YKO01
YK907-YL401
YK907-YL401

YM643-YM670
YM643-YM670

YC001-YCO030

YC001-YCO030
YC001-YCO030
YC001-YCO030
YC001-YCO030
YC001-YCO030
YC001-YCO030

YC031-YM670
YC031-YM670
YC031-YM670
YC031-YM670
YC031-YM670
YC031-YM670
YC031-YM670

ALL
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P8 - AFT ELECTRONIC 91-02-08 1 Aug 13/2008  YC001-YK909
PANEL YL401-YL430
Feb 09/2009 YK910-YK920
Jan 14/2008  YM643-YM670
P9 - FORWARD CONSOLE 91-02-09 Feb 09/2009 ALL
PANEL
P15 - FUELING PANEL 91-02-15 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
P18 - CIRCUIT BREAKER 91-02-18 1 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
PANEL
Feb 09/2009 ALL
Feb 09/2009 ALL
P19 - EXTERNAL POWER 91-02-19 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
RECEPTACLE PANEL
P21 - CAPTAIN AUXILIARY  91-02-21 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
PANEL
P23 - FIRST OFFICER 91-02-23 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
AUXILIARY PANEL
P28 - APU FIRE CONTROL 91-02-28 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
PANEL
P41 - P1 AND P2 5V 91-02-41 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
LIGHTING PANEL
P42 - P35V LIGHTING PANEL ~ 91-02-42 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
P61 - DATA LOADER 91-02-61 1 Mar 31/2005 YCO001-YCO11
CONTROL PANEL
2 Feb 09/2009 YC012-YM670
P91 - POWER DISTRIBUTION  91-02-91 Feb 09/2009 ALL
PANEL 1
P92 - POWER DISTRIBUTION  91-02-92 1 Feb 09/2000 ALL
PANEL 2
RACKS
E1 RACK 91-03-01 1 Jul 17/2007  YC001-YCO050
2 Oct 20/2006  YK901-YK906
3 Feb 09/2009 YK907-YL430
4 Feb 12/2008  YM643-YM670
E2 RACK 91-03-02 1 Feb 09/2009 ALL
E3 RACK 91-03-03 1 Jul 17/2007  YC001-YCO050
2 Feb 09/2009 YK901-YL430
91-CONTENTS
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E3 RACK (cont.)
E4 RACK

E5 RACK

E6 RACK

E8 RACK

P13 - FORWARD
ATTENDANTS PANEL

P14 - AFT ATTENDANTS
PANEL

DISCONNECT BRACKETS

MAIN INSTRUMENT PANEL
CONTROL STAND
BRACKETS

P6 AND P18 BRACKETS
E1 SHELF BRACKETS

91-03-03
91-03-04

91-03-05

91-03-06

91-03-08

91-03-13

91-03-14

91-04-01

91-04-02
91-04-04

3
1
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Jan 14/2008
Jul 17/2007
Apr 18/2007

Feb 09/2009
Jan 14/2008
Jul 17/2007
Feb 09/2009
Oct 20/2006
Jan 14/2008
Jul 17/2007
Apr 18/2007
Feb 09/2009

May 11/2009
Aug 13/2008
Jul 17/2007

Mar 31/2005

Feb 09/2009

Feb 09/2009

Feb 09/2009
Jul 17/2007
Jul 17/2007
May 13/2008
Jul 17/2007
Jul 17/2007
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009

YM643-YM670
YCO001-YCO030

YK901-YK909
YL421-YL430

YK910-YL401
YM643-YM670
YCO001-YK906
YK907-YM670
YL421-YL430
YM643-YM670
YCO001-YCO050
YK901-YK909

YK910-YK920
YL421-YL430

YL401
YM643-YM670
YCO015-YCO050

YC001-YCO018

YCO001-YK911 YK918
YL421-YL426
YM643-YM651

YK912-YK917
YK919-YL401
YL427-YL430
YM652-YM670

ALL

YC001-YCO030
YC001-YCO030
YC001-YCO030
YC001-YCO030
YC001-YC030
YK901-YM670
YK901-YM670
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E1 SHELF BRACKETS (cont.)

E2-1 AND E2-2 BRACKETS
E3 BRACKETS

E4-1 AND E4-2 BRACKETS

E5 BRACKETS

E8 BRACKET

FORWARD UPPER
FUSELAGE BRACKETS

WING AND WING BODY
ENGINE WALL BRACKETS

MAIN WHEEL WELL
BRACKETS

AFT BODY BRACKETS

PROGRAM PIN

PROGRAM PIN SWITCH/
CODING SWITCH
LOCATIONS

91-04-04

91-04-05

91-04-06

91-04-07

91-04-08

91-04-11

91-04-12

91-04-13

91-04-14

91-04-15

91-06-01

= N =2 N =2 W N

N = NN =2 DN

Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Feb 09/2009
Jan 14/2008

Jul 17/2007
Feb 09/2009
Mar 31/2005
Feb 09/2009
Jul 17/2007
Aug 10/2009
Mar 31/2005

Jan 14/2008
May 11/2009
Feb 09/2009

Feb 09/2009

Jan 14/2008
Feb 09/2009

Mar 31/2005

Mar 31/2005
May 11/2009
May 11/2009
May 11/2009
May 11/2009

YK901-YM670
YK901-YM670
YK901-YM670
ALL
ALL
ALL

YC001-YCO007
YM643-YM670

YCO008-YCO050
YK901-YL430
YCO001-YCO11
YCO012-YM670
YCO001-YCO050
YL421-YM670
YCO001-YCO11

YCO012-YCO050
YK901-YM670
ALL

ALL

YC001-YCO030
YC031-YM670

YCO001-YCO007

YCO001-YCO007
YC008-YC030
YC008-YCO030
YC031-YM670
YC031-YM670
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CH-SC-SU Title

91-04-15 AFT BODY BRACKETS

91-00-01 AIRPLANE STATION BODY & VERTICAL STABLISER
91-00-02 AIRPLANE STATION WING & HORIZONTAL STABLIZER
91-01-07 ANTENNA LOCATION

91-01-06 DISCONNECT BRACKET LOCATION

91-03-01 E1 RACK

91-04-04 E1 SHELF BRACKETS

91-03-02 E2 RACK

91-04-05 E2-1 AND E2-2 BRACKETS

91-04-06 E3 BRACKETS

91-03-03 E3 RACK

91-03-04 E4 RACK

91-04-07 E4-1 AND E4-2 BRACKETS

91-04-08 E5 BRACKETS

91-03-05 E5 RACK

91-03-06 E6 RACK

91-04-11 E8 BRACKET

91-03-08 E8 RACK

91-01-03 FLIGHT DECK PANEL LOCATION

91-04-12 FORWARD UPPER FUSELAGE BRACKETS
91-04-01 MAIN INSTRUMENT PANEL CONTROL STAND BRACKETS
91-04-14 MAIN WHEEL WELL BRACKETS

91-01-02 MAJOR RACEWAYS

91-02-01 P1 - MAIN CAPTAIN PANEL

91-03-13 P13 - FORWARD ATTENDANTS PANEL
91-03-14 P14 - AFT ATTENDANTS PANEL

91-02-15 P15 - FUELING PANEL

91-02-18 P18 - CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL

91-ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Page 1
D280A103 Jan 18/2007
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91-02-19 P19 - EXTERNAL POWER RECEPTACLE PANEL
91-02-02 P2 - CENTER INSTRUMENT PANEL
91-02-21 P21 - CAPTAIN AUXILIARY PANEL
91-02-23 P23 - FIRST OFFICER AUXILIARY PANEL
91-02-28 P28 - APU FIRE CONTROL PANEL
91-02-03 P3 - MAIN FIRST OFFICER PANEL
91-02-41 P41 - P1 AND P2 5V LIGHTING PANEL
91-02-42 P42 - P3 5V LIGHTING PANEL
91-02-05 P5 - PILOT OVERHEAD PANEL
91-02-06 P6 - TERMINAL STRIPS, CIRCUIT BREAKER PANELS & EQUIPMENT
91-04-02 P6 AND P18 BRACKETS
91-02-61 P61 - DATA LOADER CONTROL PANEL
91-02-07 P7 - MAIN CENTER PANEL
91-02-08 P8 - AFT ELECTRONIC PANEL
91-02-09 P9 - FORWARD CONSOLE PANEL
91-02-91 P91 - POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL 1
91-02-92 P92 - POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL 2
91-01-04 PANEL LOCATIONS
91-06-01 PROGRAM PIN SWITCH/ CODING SWITCH LOCATIONS
91-01-05 RACK AND JUNCTION BOX LOCATION
91-04-13 WING AND WING BODY ENGINE WALL BRACKETS
91-01-01 WIRE ZONE

91-ALPHABETICAL INDEX
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LOCATION
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T
PANEL DIAGRAM TABLE
PANEL DESCRIPTION DIAGRAM
P1 CAPTAIN INSTRUMENT PANEL 91-02-01
P2 CENTER INSTRUMENT PANEL 91-02-02
P3 FIRST OFFICER INSTRUMENT PANEL 91-02-03
P5 PILOT OVERHEAD PANEL 91-02-05
P7 GLARESHIELD PANEL 91-02-07
P8 AISLESTAND, AFT PANEL 91-02-08
P9-65 CAPTAIN FMCS CDU 91-02-09
P9-66 FIRST OFFICER FMCS CDU 91-02-09
P21 CAPTAIN MAP LIGHT PANEL 91-02-21
P23 FIRST OFFICER MAP LIGHT PANEL 91-02-23
P41 P1 AND P2 5V LIGHTING 91-02-41
P42 P3 5V LIGHTING 91-02-42
]
]
P23
I
|
Page 1 Page 1

Feb 09/2009 Feb 09/2009
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Al T
1
PANEL DIAGRAM TABLE
PANEL DESCRIPTION DIAGRAM
P6 CENTER/RIGHT LOAD CONTROL PANEL 91-02-06
P13 FORWARD ATTENDANT PANEL 91-02-13
P14 AFT ATTENDANT PANEL 91-02-14
P15 WING FUELING PANEL 91-02-15
P18 LEFT LOAD CONTROL PANEL 91-02-18
P19 EXTERNAL POWER RECEPTACLE PANEL 91-02-19
P28 APU REMOTE CONTROL PANEL 91-02-28
P1_ 000000000000 P61 DATA LOADER CONTROL PANEL 91-02-61
208 P6, P13 ™= P91 LEFT POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL 91-02-91
WL 208 (- -
- P9 ‘ P92 RIGHT POWER DISTRIBUTION PANEL 91-02-92
=P P2
STA
STA 1217
130
== P15
SEE 91-01-03
FLIGHTDECK
PANEL LOCATIONS
BL O . P28 ( - o _
/
P14 wm
_
ALL PANEL LOCATIONS
Page 1 Page 1
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737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

-El
) RACK LOCATION & DIAGRAM TABLE JUNCTION BOX LOCATION TABLE
RACK DESCRIPTION STA WL BL DIAGRAM JUNCTION BOX DESCRIPTION STA WL BL
E1-1 SHELF 270.7 177 -3.6 91-03-01 Jb JUNCTION BOX 262 167 R0O25
E1-2 SHELF 294 168 8.1 | 91-03-01 J9 JUNCTION BOX 365 165 | L032
E1-3 SHELF 287.9 168.7 | =13.6 | 91-03-01 J1 JUNCTION BOX 900 185 RO50
E1-4 SHELF 294 159 8.2 91-03-01 J19 JUNCTION BOX 254 207 L003
E1-5 SHELF 288 159 -10 91-03-01 J20 JUNCTION BOX 268 166 L025
J22 JUNCTION BOX 259 180 L020
E2-1 SHELF 347.7 193 -35.5 | 91-03-02 J23 JUNCTION BOX 345 160 L020
E2-2 SHELF 347.7 185 | -35.5 | 91-03-02 J24 JUNCTION BOX 259 180 | RO20
J39 JUNCTION BOX 359 166 L020
E3-1 SHELF 349.5 194 | -1.9 | 91-03-03
E3-2 SHELF 349.4 185 -1.9 91-03-03
E3-3 SHELF 348.6 | 175 | -1.9 | 91-03-03
E4-1 SHELF 350 30.8 91-03-04
e SHELF 30 ]gg 30.8 | 91-03-0 PROXIMITY SWITCH ELECTRICAL UNIT (PSEU)
E5-1 SHELF 312.6 192 35.6 | 91-03-05 MODULE NUMBER| DESCRIPTION STA WL BL
E5-2 SHELF 308 175 34.3 91-03-05
E6-1 SHELF 843.4 184 43 | 91-03-06 M2061 MODULE-PSEU 212 180 | Rro20
E6-2 SHELF
E8-1 SHELF 276.7 | 193 | -4.8 | 91-03-08
FORWARD
E/E BAY
SCALE: NONE
PRESSURE BULKHEAD
<=
s 000000000000 ooooo@oooooo
WL 208 / - __ S — - — - = = — —— - -
19 = = 2 % T ~—_
- -4 -5 J23 i 3
M2061  J4 i i
e m -
\
- ‘ 99
J39
E1 E2
E8 E3
E> Ed
YC001-YC003 RACK AND JUNCTION BOX
LOCATION
91-01-05
Page 1
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737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

JUNCTION BOX LOCATION TABLE

JUNCTION BOX DESCRIPTION STA WL BL
Jb JUNCTION BOX 280 167 | RO25

J9 JUNCTION BOX 365 165 | LO32

J1 JUNCTION BOX 900 185 | RO30

319 JUNCTION BOX 254 207 | L003

J20 JUNCTION BOX 268 166 | L025

J22 JUNCTION BOX 259 180 | L020

423 JUNCTION BOX 345 160 | L020

J24 JUNCTION BOX 259 180 | RO20

439 JUNCTION BOX 359 166 | L020

J46 JUNCTION BOX 263 177 | RO31

J48 JUNCTION BOX 263 177 | LO33

PROXIMITY SWITCH ELECTRICAL UNIT (PSEU)

MODULE NUMBER| DESCRIPTION STA WL BL
M2061 MODULE-PSEU 212 180 | RO20

Gl
) RACK LOCATION & DIAGRAM TABLE
RACK DESCRIPTION STA WL BL DIAGRAM
E1-1 SHELF 270.7 | 177 | -3.6 | 91-03-01
E1-2 SHELF 29% 168 | 8.1 | 91-03-01
E1-3 SHELF 287.9 | 168.7 | -13.6 | 91-03-01
E1-4 SHELF 29% 159 | 8.2 | 91-03-01
E1-5 SHELF 288 159 -10 91-03-01
E2-1 SHELF 347.7 193 -35.5 | 91-03-02
E2-2 SHELF 347.7 | 185 | -35.5| 91-03-02
E3-1 SHELF 349.5 194 | -1.9 | 91-03-03
E3-2 SHELF 349.4 185 -1.9 91-03-03
E3-3 SHELF 348.6 | 175 | -1.9 | 91-03-03
E4-1 SHELF 350 194 | 30.8 | 91-03-04
E4-2 SHELF 350 185 | 30.8 | 91-03-04
E5-1 SHELF 312.6 192 35.6 91-03-05
E5-2 SHELF 308 175 34.3 91-03-05
E6-1 SHELF 843.4 184 43 | 91-03-06
E6-2 SHELF
E8-1 SHELF 276.7 | 193 | -4.8 | 91-03-08
FORWARD
E/E BAY
SCALE: NONE
PRESSURE BULKHEAD
0000000 ooooo@o 00000
WL 208 — - = = — —— - -
4\ k
YC004-YM670 RACK AND JUNCTION BOX

LOCATION

91-01-05
Page 2
D280A103 May 11/2009
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@ﬂﬂf]ﬂﬂo 737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

-DI T
EACH DISCONNECT BRACKET IS ASSIGNED A NUMBER THAT IDENTIFIED THE BRACKET APPROXIMATE LOCATION: EXAMPLE AEQ536L
EACH DISCONNECT BRACKET WILL BE CODED PER THE FOLLOWING SYSTEM
LEFT SIDE DISCONNECT
EXAMPLE:  AE0536L BRACKET LOCATION BETWEEN STATION 530 AND 539
A E 0536 L IN THE EQUIPMENT RACK AREA
AS0001R EACH DISCONNECT BRACKET FOLLOWED BY DIAGRAM NUMBER CONFIGURATION AND CUT OUT SIZES
BRACKET SECTION. CAN BE A BRACKET IDENTIFIER AS WELL AS AS0002R WHICH INCLUDES THE BRACKET CONFIGURATION AND CUT OUT SIZES.
STATION IDENTIFIER 3?082353

STATION LOCATION
0536 = STATION 0530-0539

MAJOR AREA CODE

B - MAIN BODY
C - L-LOWER QUADRANT BODY :
D - R-LOWER QUADRANT BODY
E - EQUIPMENT RACK AREA
F - FLIGHT DECK AREA = AWO258R —
L - WHEEL WELL 91-04-13 -
P - PANEL AWO254R
S - FIREWALL/STRUT 91-04-13
T - TAIL
W - WING
REF: DESIGNATOR A AD0520
- 91-04-13 AB1050R
= AB0405B ALO720¢ 91-04-15
- 3?9317.912 91-04-12 ALD675¢ 91-04214 - ABOT27R AB1156R
91-04-14 91-04-15 AB1030C pm 91-04-15
AB0340B ALO720D o 91-04-15 -
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 91-04-12 ABO500DR 91-04-14
111 1 ;\?082712 91-04-XX - AB1030B AB1088
77777777777777 '] ABO340A ABOS00DL g - ALO675B AL0720B 120415 wm wm w= 91-04-15
91-04-12 91-04-XX 91-04-14  wm 91-04-14 - 3?0812‘7%5 AB030n ™ -
AB0288 Ban - AB1156L
e ABO420A ALO675A wm ALO720A 91-04-15 Py
91-04-12 - 910014 91-04ots ™= 91-04-15
== AC0520 AB1050L
SEE DETAIL 1 91-04-13 91-04-15
SEE DETAIL 2
>
= AW0258L AW0254L
DETAIL 1 91-04-13 91-04-13 DETAIL 2
FLIGHT DECK EE BAY EQUIPMENT AREA
BRACKET DESCRIPTION DIAGRAM BRACKET DESCRIPTION DIAGRAM BRACKET DESCRIPTION DIAGRAM
APO600A P5, P6 INTERGRATION 91-04-02 0001 AEO101A  E1-1 SHELF 91-04-04 AE0201A  E2-1 SHELF 91-04-05
AS0001L
AP0600B LOWER P6 PANEL 91-04-02 ﬁgggg%t AE0101B E1-1 SHELF 91-04-04 AE0202A E2-2 SHELF 91-04-05
AP0600C UPPER P6 PANEL 91-04-02 91-04-13 AE0102A E1-2 SHELF 91-04-04 AE0301A E3-1 SHELF 91-04-06
AP0900A FWD P9 INSTR. 91-04-01 /\/ AE0102B E1-2 SHELF 91-04-04 AE0302A E3-2 SHELF 91-04-06
AP1800A P5, P18 INTERGRATION  91-04-02 AE0O103A  E1-3 SHELF 91-04-04 AE0303A  E3-3 SHELF 91-04-06
AP1800B LOWER P18 PANEL 91-04-02 AE0104A E1-4 SHELF 91-04-04 AEQ401A E4-1 SHELF 91-04-07
AF0213A AISLE CONTROL STAND 91-04-02 AEO105A  E1-5 SHELF 91-04-04 AE0401B  E4-1 SHELF 91-04-07
AF0222A AISLE CONTROL STAND 91-04-01 AE0402A  E4-2 SHELF 91-04-07
AE0502A  E5 SHELF 91-04-08
_
ALL DISCONNECT BRACKET
LOCATION
91-01-06 91-01-06
Page 1 Page 1
D280A103 Feb 09/2009 Feb 09/2009

BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.



@ﬂﬂf]ﬂﬁ® 737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

Bl
2
A GPS SENSOR UNIT
SATCOM HIGH CRIN ANTENNA (STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS)
' ) STA 500/500C, RBL 7
SATCOM HIGH GAIN ANTENNA SATCOM HIGH GAIN
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS) BSU & LNA/DIP VOR (Mo4f)
STA 490, RBL/LBL 47.00 STA 490.00 GPS ANTENNA FIN WL 274.00. BL 0
(M[803)STA 500A+5, RBL 5.00
(M{804)STA 500A+(5, LBL 5.00
SATCOM HIGH GAIN HF NO. 1 (M227)
BSU & LNA/DIP HF NO. 2 (M&440)
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS) GPS SENSOR UNIT VHF NO. 1 (MO57) FIN WL 349 — WL 349
STA 490.00 STA 500/500C. RBL 7 STA 630.36 RBL 4.80
ADF SENSE/LOOP NO. f (M0{733)
SATCOM LOW GAIN ANTENNA TA 694 RBL 4.80
STA 470.00. RBL 4.80 STA 65¢.00
ADF SENSE/LOOP NO. 2 (M0f734)
ATC TOP_(M1406) STA 727A+9, RBL 4.80
STA 430.00. RBL 5.00
ELT (M1522)
TCAS ANTENNA TOP (M1486) STA 795.60. LBL 4.80
STA 385.00. RBL 4.55
GLIDE SLOPE (M040)
STA 178.00, WL 237.00, BL 0
WEATHER RADAR (M062)(1209)
STA 78.00. WL 206.36. BL 0
AFCS LOCALIZER (M1102)
STA {78.00, WL 186.60, LBL 1.0
TCAS ANTENNA BOTTOM (M1487) (ALTERNATE LOCATION)
0, RBL 0.60 (PRIMARY LOCATION)
A 305.0 TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO. 2 DME NO.2 (M0d3) 1T R5/RIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.2
STA 500A+(2, BL 0 STA 640.70. BL 0 '
ATC BOTTOM (M044)
STA s 05, 8L 0 (BTN LTI .
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO. STA 610.30. BL 0 STA 747+10.88. BL 0 ’
STA 500+8, BL 0 +19.06.
RADIO ALTIMETER NO. 2
XMTR/RCVR (MO1738 & M01740)
DME NO. 1 (M042)
STA 390.00/410.00, BL 0 STA 580.50. BL 0 VHE NO. 2 (MOS8
STA 727D+10.88 BL O
RADIO ALTIMETER NO. 1
RCVR/XMTR (MO1739 & M01737)
STA 430.00/450.00, BL 0
VHF N0. 3 (M225)
STA 470.88 BL 0
YC001-YC016 ANTENNA LOCATION Incorporates
91 01 07 [ 23A1170 RO2
Page 1.1
D280A103 May 11/2009
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@5051”5(3 737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

GPS SENSOR UNIT
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS)
STA 500/500C. RBL 7

SATCOM HIGH GAIN ANTENNA
STA 490, RBL/LBL 47.00

SATCOM HIGH GAIN ANTENNA ATCOM HIGH GAl
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS) s ggu &'LNA,D.ﬂ VOR (Mo4f)
STA 490, RBL/LBL 47.00 STA 490.00 GPS ANTENNA FIN WL 274.00, BL 0
(M[803)STA 500A+5, RBL 5.00
(M{804)STA 500A+(5, LBL 5.00
SATCOM HIGH GAIN HF NO. 1 (M227)
BSU & LNA/DIP HF NO. 2 (M440)
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS) GPS SENSOR UNIT VHF NO. 2 (MO57) FIN WL 349 - WL 349
STA 490.00 STA 500/500C. RBL 7 STA 630.36 RBL 4.80

ADF SENSE/LOQP NO. f (M01733)
.80

SATCOM LOW GAIN ANTENNA TA 694.00, RBL 4
STA 470.00, RBL 4.80 STA 69
ADF SENSE/LOOP NO. 2 (M0f734)
ATC TOP (M1406)
STA 45000 RBL £ 90 STA 727A+9, RBL 4.80
ELT (M1522)
TCAS ANTENNA TOP (M1486) STA 795.60. LBL 4.80
STA 385.00, RBL 4.55
GLIDE SLOPE (M040)

STA 178.00, WL 237.00. BL 0

WEATHER RADAR (M062)(1209)
STA [78.00. WL 206.36. BL 0

AFCS LOCALIZER (M1102)
STA {78.00, WL 186.60, LBL 1.0

(ALTERNATE LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.2
STA TBD, BL 0

TCAS ANTENNA BOTTOM (M1487)
A 305.00, RBL 0.60

(PRIMARY LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.2
STA 500A+12, BL 0

DME NO.2 (M043)
STA 640.70. BL 0

ATC BOTTOM (M044)
STA 355.09, BL 0 (ALTERNATE LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.

STA 747+10.88. BL O

(PRIMARY LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.
STA 500+8. BL 0

MARKER BEACON (M027)
STA 610.30. BL 0

RADIO ALTIMETER NO. 2
XMTR/RCVR (M01738 & M01740)
STA 390.00/410.00, BL O

DME NO. f (M042)
STA 580.50. BL 0 VHF N0. 1 (MO58)

STA 727D+10.88 BL 0

RADIO ALTIMETER NO. 1
RCVR/XMTR (MO1739 & M01737)
STA 430.00/450.00, BL O

VHF NO. 3 (M225)
STA 470.88 BL 0

YC017-YC019, YK901-YL430 ANTENNA LOCATION
91-01-07
Page 2
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@5051”5(3 737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

GPS SENSOR UNIT
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS)
STA 500/500C. RBL 7

SATCOM HIGH GAIN ANTENNA
STA 490, RBL/LBL 47.00

SATCOM HIGH GAIN ANTENNA SATCOM HIGH GAIN
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS) BSU & LNA/DIP
STA 490. RBL/LBL 47.00 STA 490.00

VOR (M041)
FIN WL 274.00, BL 0

GPS ANTENNA
(M{803)STA 500A+5, RBL 5.00
(M{804)STA 500A+(5, LBL 5.00

SATCOM HIGH GAIN HF NO. 1 (M227)

BSU & LNA/DIP HF NO. 2 (M440)

(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS) GPS SENSOR UNIT VHF NO. 1 (MO57) FIN WL 349 — WL 349
STA 490.00 STA 500/500C. RBL 7 STA 630.36 RBL 4.80

ADF SENSE/LOQP NO. f (M01733)
.00, .80

SATCOM LOW GAIN ANTENNA TA 694.00, RBL 4
STA 470.00, RBL 4.80 STA 69
ADF SENSE/LOOP NO. 2 (M0f734)
ATC TOP (M1406)
STA 45000 RBL £ 90 STA 727A+9, RBL 4.80
ELT (M1522)
TCAS ANTENNA TOP (M1486) STA 795.60. LBL 4.80
STA 385.00, RBL 4.55
GLIDE SLOPE (M040)

STA 178.00, WL 237.00. BL 0

WEATHER RADAR (M062)(1209)
STA [78.00. WL 206.36. BL 0

AFCS LOCALIZER (M1102)
STA {78.00, WL 186.60, LBL 1.0

(ALTERNATE LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.2
STA TBD, BL 0

TCAS ANTENNA BOTTOM (M1487)
A 305.00, RBL 0.60

(PRIMARY LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.2
STA 500A+12, BL 0

DME NO.2 (M043)
STA 640.70. BL 0

ATC BOTTOM (M044)
STA 355.09. BL 0

(ALTERNATE LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.
STA 747+10.88. BL O

MARKER BEACON (M027)
STA 610.30. BL 0

(PRIMARY LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.
STA 500+8. BL 0

RADIO ALTIMETER NO. 2
XMTR/RCVR (M01738 & MO1740)

STA 390.00/410.00, BL O DME NO. 1 (M042)

STA 580.50. BL 0

VHF NO. 2 (M058)
STA 727D+10.88 BL 0

RADIO ALTIMETER NO. 1
RCVR/XMTR (M01739 & MO1737)
STA 430.00/450.00, BL 0

VHF NO. 3 (M225)
STA 470.88 BL 0

YC020-YC050 ANTENNA LOCATION
91-01-07

Page 3
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@5051”5(3 737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

GPS SENSOR UNIT
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS)
STA 500/500C. RBL 7

SATCOM HIGH GAIN ANTENNA
STA 490, RBL/LBL 47.00

SATCOM HIGH GAIN ANTENNA ATCOM HIGH GAl
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS) s ggu &'LNA,D.ﬂ VOR (Mo4f)
STA 490, RBL/LBL 47.00 STA 490.00 GPS ANTENNA FIN WL 274.00, BL 0
(M[803)STA 500A+5, RBL 5.00
(M{804)STA 500A+(5, LBL 5.00
SATCOM HIGH GAIN HF NO. 1 (M227)
BSU & LNA/DIP HF NO. 2 (M440)
(STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS) GPS SENSOR UNIT VHF NO. 1 (MO57) FIN WL 349 - WL 349
STA 490.00 STA 500/500C. RBL 7 STA 630.36 RBL 4.80

ADF SENSE/LOQP NO. f (M01733)
.80

SATCOM LOW GAIN ANTENNA TA 694.00, RBL 4
STA 470.00, RBL 4.80 STA 69
ADF SENSE/LOOP NO. 2 (M0f734)
ATC TOP (M1406)
STA 45000 RBL £ 90 STA 727A+9, RBL 4.80
ELT (M1522)
TCAS ANTENNA TOP (M1486) STA 795.60. LBL 4.80
STA 385.00, RBL 4.55
GLIDE SLOPE (M040)

STA 178.00, WL 237.00. BL 0

WEATHER RADAR (M062)(1209)
STA [78.00. WL 206.36. BL 0

AFCS LOCALIZER (M1102)
STA {78.00, WL 186.60, LBL 1.0

(ALTERNATE LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.2
STA TBD, BL 0

TCAS ANTENNA BOTTOM (M1487)
A 305.00, RBL 0.60

(PRIMARY LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.2
STA 500A+12, BL 0

DME NO.2 (M043)
STA 640.70. BL 0

ATC BOTTOM (M044)
STA 355.09, BL 0 (ALTERNATE LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.

STA 747+10.88. BL O

(PRIMARY LOCATION)
TFTS/AIRPHONE ANTENNA NO.
STA 500+8. BL 0

MARKER BEACON (M027)
STA 610.30. BL 0

RADIO ALTIMETER NO. 2
XMTR/RCVR (M01738 & M01740)
STA 390.00/410.00, BL O

DME NO. f (M042)
STA 580.50. BL 0 VHF N0. 2 (M058)

STA 727D+10.88 BL 0

RADIO ALTIMETER NO. 1
RCVR/XMTR (MO1739 & M01737)
STA 430.00/450.00, BL O

VHF NO. 3 (M225)
STA 470.88 BL 0

YM643-YM670 ANTENNA LOCATION
91-01-07
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N145
CAPTAINS CLOCK

737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

DIM/BRT
TEST LIGHT

C D

A/P A/T FMC

P/RST P/RST P/RST

D2437 D2435

w001 N170 w001

CAPTAINS AUTO FLIGHT
STATUS ANNUN

YAW
DAMPER
INDICATOR
D319

w0001

NOSE WHEEL STEERING

ur'A'-j

REGISTRATION SELCAL

MAIN PANEL DUS LOWER DUS
w0001
0895
SPEEDBRAKE
STAB
SPEEDBRAKE -OUT 0F TRIM
w0003 w0001 ARMED
N187 N188
CAPTAINS INBOARD

CAPTAINS PRIMARY
FLIGHT DISPLAY

03977
w0001

DISPLAY UNIT

,/// \\\\ ,///

P1-5 P1-9

w0001

OUTBD BRT INBD BRT

&

UPPER BRT
@
N1

BACKGROUND w0001 AFDS FLOOD
LOWER BRT

YCO001-YK910, YL421-YL423, YM643

P1

- MAIN CAPTAIN

PANEL

D280A103

LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL

91-02-01
Page 1
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@aaflma

N145
CAPTAINS CLOCK

NOSE WHEEL STEERING

737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

DIM/BRT
TEST LIGHT

C D)

A/P A/T FMC
P/RST P/RST P/RST
D2437 D2435
w001 N170 w001
CAPTAINS AUTO0 FLIGHT
STATUS ANNUN

YAW
DAMPER
INDICATOR
D319

MAIN PANEL DUS LOWER DUS
w0001

0895

SPEEDBRAKE| oo

TAKEOFF CABIN SPEEDBRAKE| | 0UT OF

w0003 w0001 | CONFIG || ALTITUDE | ARMED TRIM

N187 N188
CAPTAINS PRIMARY CAPTAINS INBOARD
DISPLAY UNIT

FLIGHT DISPLAY

[:::::::] IIIIIII [:::::::gl97!!IIIII

YK911-YL401, YL424-YL430, YM645-YM670

(=1
1]
w0001 wooo1 w0001
REGISTRATION SELCAL \\ // \ /
P1-5 P1-9
UPPER BRT g l @
Wo0O1 BACKGROUND w0001 AFDS FLOOD
OUTBD BRT INBD BRT LOWER BRT
I N Q N " N
@ & @
LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL
P1 - MAIN CAPTAIN
PANEL
91-02-01
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737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

P2-1

pP2-2

4 N

N186
STANDBY ATTITUDE
INDICATOR

D3681

\\\\7 W2205 ,///

4 N

N85
ALTITUDE/AIRSPEED
INDICATOR

D849

\\\\7 W2205 ,///
4 N

N185
RADIO MAGNET INDICATIOR

\\\\7 W2205 ,///

ENGINE CONTROL

O
O

CENTER INSTRUMENT PANEL

w001

AUTOBRAKE

O

ANTISKID

w001

FLAP POSITION
INDICATOR

w0001
LE FLAPS LE FLAPS
TRANSIT EXT

ﬁg
=

P2-3

w0001
w0003

NOSE LIGHTS

LEFT GEAR | RIGHT GEAR

N189
UPPER CENTER
DISPLAY UNIT

\\

LANDING GEAR PANEL

)

[
N

DOWN

CONTROL LEVEL
MODULE

D11990
w001

YC001-YC050

P2 - CENTER INSTRUMENT

PANEL

D280A103

91-02-02
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@aaflma

737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

P2-1

pP2-2

-

N226
INTEGRATED STANDBY
FLIGHT DISPLAY

D10853

\\\\7 w2205

~

J

N185

RADIO MAGNET INDICATIOR

~

\\\\7 W2205 ,///

ENGINE CONTROL

O
O

CENTER INSTRUMENT PANEL
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[1] E) D2743 D10135 D728 D235 D10009 D1153 E)
2|2 6
E1-1
M2104 M1724 M163 M164 M149 M63 M162
MMR VOR ATC NO.1 DME VHF PASSENGER ANTISKID
NO0.1 MARKER & M1346 NO.1 COMM ADDRESS AUTO0BRAKE
w0121 BEACON COAX T NO.1 AMPLIFIER |  CONTROL UNIT w0131
REC NO.1
D10719B D3623 D149 D161 D199 D121 D1040
D147
E1-2 E1-3
M237 M1876 M2105 M1725 M165 M381 M150
COMPARTMENT FLIGHT CONTROL MMR VOR DME ATC NO.2 VHF
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CONTROL MOD REC NO0.2
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TCAS FLIGHT CONTROL FLAP & SLAT IFSAU GROUND CARBIN
COMPUTER COMPUTER ELECTRONIC PROXIMITY PRESS
w0111 g g CHANNEL "A" MODULE COMPUTER CONT NO.2 g
1)1 1
[1] [1] D2743 D10135 D728 D235 D1153 D10740 E)
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1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E1-1
M2104 M1724 M163 M164 M149 M63 M162 M2100
MMR VOR ATC NO.1 DME VHF PASSENGER ANTISKID ISFD
NO0.1 MARKER & M1346 NO.1 COMM ADDRESS AUTO0BRAKE DEDICATED
w0121 BEACON COAX T N0 .1 AMPLIFIER CONTROL UNIT BATTERY CHARGER w013’|
REC NO.1
D10719B D3623 D149 D161 D199 D121 D1040 D11281
D147
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E1-2 E1-3
M237 M1876 M2105 M1725 M165 M381 M150
COMPARTMENT FLIGHT CONTROL MMR VOR DME ATC NO.2 VHF
0VERHEAT COMPUTER NO0.2 MARKER NO0.2 & M1347 COMM
w0141 DETECTION CHANNEL "B" BEACON COAX T NO.2 w0151
CONTROL MOD REC NO0.2
D742 D10137 D10721B D3625 D169 D155 D201
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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AFT VIEW (LOOKING FORWARD)
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_
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PROXIMITY PRESS ELECTRONIC COMPUTER COMPUTER
w0111 g COMPUTER CONT NO.2 MODULE CHANNEL "A" ; ;
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DEDICATED AUTOBRAKE ADDRESS COMM NO0.1 & M1346 MARKER NO0.1
w0131 BATTERY CHARGER CONTROL UNIT AMPLIFIER N0.1 COAX T BEACON wo121
REC NO0.1
D11281 D1040 D121 D199 D161 D149 D3623 D107198B
D147
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E1-3 E1-2
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VHF ATC NO.2 DME VOR MMR FLIGHT CONTROL COMPARTMENT
COMM & M1347 NO.2 MARKER NO.2 COMPUTER 0VERHEAT
w0151 NO.2 COAX T BEACON CHANNEL "B" DETECTION w0141
REC NO0.2 CONTROL MOD
D201 D155 D169 D3625 D10721B D10137 D742
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E1-5 E1-4
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_
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w0111 g COMPUTER CONT NO.2 MODULE CHANNEL "A" g ;
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AUTOBRAKE ADDRESS COMM NO0.1 & M1346 MARKER NO0.1
w0131 CONTROL UNIT AMPLIFIER NO.1 COAX T BEACON w012’|
REC NO0.1
D1040 D121 D199 D161 D149 D3623 D10719B
D147
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E1-3 E1-2
M150 M381 M165 M1725 M2105 M1876 M237
VHF ATC NO.2 DME VOR MMR FLIGHT CONTROL COMPARTMENT
COMM & M1347 NO0.2 MARKER N0.2 COMPUTER 0VERHEAT
w0151 NO.2 COAX T BEACON CHANNEL "B" DETECTION w0141
REC NO0.2 CONTROL MOD
D201 D155 D169 D3625 D10721B D10137 D742
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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M5 1 G10 G14 M320 M321
BATTERY TRANSFORMER GENERATOR APU GENERATOR WINDOW HEAT WINDOW HEAT
CHARGER RECTIFIER CONTROL CONTROL UNIT CONTROL NO. 1 CONTROL NO. 2
NO. 1 UNIT NO.1 RIGHT SIDE LEFT FRONT
w0210 w6210
w0212 D42 D102 D10890 D10896 D1042 D1044
182101
E2-1
M1850 M9 M1710 M1653 M279
APU START STATIC APU START CABIN ENGINE &
POWER UNIT INVERTER CONVERTER UNIT PRESSURE APU FIRE
CONTROLLER DETECTION
W0220 W2536 NO. 1 CONTROL MODULE
D11478 D46 D11114 D10738 D1002
182201
E2-2
AFT VIEW (LOOKING FORWARD)
NOTES: FoR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-05
]
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M1735 M1731 M1808 M1809 : M1732 :
1 1
LOW RANGE ADF CDS CcDS : ADF :
w0311 RADIO ALT NO. 1 DEU DEU 1 NO. 2 1
NO. 1 NO. 1 NO. 2 ! (PROV) !
w0313 : :
1 1
D3667 D3651 D3973 D3975 : D3653 :
83102 & GB3102
83101 & GB3101
E3-1
M1747 M1748 M1499 M528 M1240 M675 M1736
STALL STALL DIU ENGINE ENGINE DFDAU LOW RANGE
w0321 MGT/YAW MGT/YAW ACCESS VIBRATION RADIO ALT
DAMPER DAMPER SIGNAL NO. 2
NO. 1 NO. 2 CONDITIONER
D3683 D3685 D2813 D1458 D3228 D2295 D3669
83201 & GB3201 1996
DFDAU
DIP SWITCH
E3-2
M3055 M411 M1109 M1442 M1443
AUX VHF COMM ACARS ZONE TEMP ZONE TEMP
BATTERY NO. 3 CONT CONT
W0331 CHARGER NO. 1 NO. 2
D10342 D539 D1967 D3858 D3860
M1997 1998 1999 | TB3301 & GB3301 |
ACARS ACARS ACARS
DIP SWITCH DIP SWITCH DIP SWITCH
| 83302 & GB3302 |
E3-3
NOTES: FoR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-06 AFT VIEW (LOOKING FORWARD)
_
YC001-YC050 E3 RACK
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M1735 M1731 M1808 M1809 : M1732 :
1 1
LOW RANGE ADF CDS CDS : ADF :
w0311 RADIO ALT NO. 1 DEU DEU 1 NO. 2 1
NO. 1 NO. 1 NO. 2 ! (PROV) !
W0313 : :
1 1
D3667 D3651 D3973 D3975 : D3653 :
83102 & 683102
83101 & GB3101
E3-1
M1747 M1748 M1955 M528 M1240 M675 M1736
STALL STALL AUDIO ENGINE ENGINE DFDAU LOW RANGE
w0321 MGT/YAW MGT/YAW ENTERTAINMENT ACCESS VIBRATION RADIO ALT
DAMPER DAMPER PLAYER SIGNAL NO. 2
NO. 1 NO. 2 CONDITIONER
D3683 D3685 D10461 D1458 D3228 D2295 D3669
TB3201 & GB3201 M1996
DFDAU
DIP SWITCH
E3-2
M3055 M411 M1442 M1443
AUX VHF COMM ZONE TEMP ZONE TEMP
BATTERY NO. 3 CONT CONT
W0331 CHARGER NO. 1 NO. 2
D10342 D539 D3858 D3860
| TB3301 & GB3301
| 83302 & GB3302
E3-3
NOTES: FoR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-06 AFT VIEW (LOOKING FORWARD)
_
YK901-YL430 E3 RACK
91-03-03 91-03-03
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NOTES: FoR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND

YM643-YM670

1
M1735 M1731 M1808 M1809 : M1732 :
1 1
LOW RANGE ADF CDS CcDS : ADF :
RADIO ALT NO. 1 DEU DEU 1 NO. 2 1
NO. 1 NO. 1 NO. 2 X (PROV) X
1 1
1 1
D3667 D3651 D3973 D3975 X D3653 X
83102 & GB3102 |
83101 & GB3101 |
E3-1
M1747 M1748 M528 M1240 M675 M1736
STALL STALL ENGINE ENGINE DFDAU LOW RANGE
MGT/YAW MGT/YAW ACCESS VIBRATION RADIO ALT
DAMPER DAMPER SIGNAL NO. 2
NO. 1 NO. 2 CONDITIONER
D3683 D3685 D1458 D3228 D2295 D3669
83201 & GB3201 1996
DFDAU
DIP SWITCH
E3-2
| TB3301 & GB3301 |
| 83302 & GB3302 |
E3-3
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-06 AFT VI Ew (LOOKING FORWARD)
_
E3 RACK
91-03-03 91-03-03
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Bl 1
5
M25 M1654 M1353 M1455 M324
SELCAL CABIN PRESSURE REMOTE AIR COND RLYS AIR COND RLYS
CONTROLLER ELECTRONIC NO. 2 NO. 1
NO. 2 UNIT
w0410
Wo411 D2555 D10740 D2501 D10002 D458
TB4102
84101 |
E4-1
G12 G15 T12 T13 M323 M322 M980
GEN BUS TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER WINDOW HT WINDOW HT AUTO SPEED
CONTROL POWER RECTIFIER RECTIFIER CONTROLLER CONTROLLER BRAKE ACCESS
UNIT CONTROL NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 3 MODULE
w0420 NO. 2 UNIT RIGHT FRONT LEFT SIDE
W0422 D1048 D1046 D2586
TB4201
E4-2
AFT VIEW (LOOKING FORWARD)
NOTES: For SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-07
_
YC001-YC030 E4 RACK
91-03-04 91-03-04
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I 1
156
: M3019 M2127 M2100 M25 M1353 M1455 M324
: CMU NO.1
! VIDEO SWITCH 010727 ISFD SELCAL REMOTE AIR COND RLYS AIR COND RLYS
| UNITC(VSU) DEDICATED ELECTRONIC NO. 2 NO. 1
: (PROV) M2502 BATTERY CHARGER UNIT
3821? ! APM NO..1
D12311 D11281 D2555 D2501 D10002 D458
| D11813
I
TB4102 |
TB4101 |
E4-1
G12 G15 T12 T13 M323 M322 M980 M1956
GEN BUS TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER WINDOW HT WINDOW HT AUTO0 SPEED AUDIO
CONTROL POWER RECTIFIER RECTIFIER CONTROLLER CONTROLLER BRAKE ACCESS ENT
UNIT CONTROL NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 3 MODULE MUX
w0420 NO. 2 UNIT RIGHT FRONT LEFT SIDE
W0422 D1048 D1046 D2586 D10527
84201
E4-2
AFT VIEW (LOOKING FORWARD)
NOTES: FoR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-07
_
YK901-YK909, YL421-YL430 E4 RACK
91-03-04 91-03-04
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Al 1
164
M2127 M2100 M25 M1353 M1455 M324
CMU NO. 1
D10727 ISFD SELCAL REMOTE AIR COND RLYS AIR COND RLYS
DEDICATED ELECTRONIC NO. 2 NO. 1
M2502 BATTERY CHARGER UNIT
w0410 APM
Wo411 D11813 D11281 D2555 D2501 010002 D458
TB4102 |
84101 |
E4-1
612 G15 T2 T3 M323 M322 M980 M1956
GEN BUS TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER WINDOW HT WINDOW HT AUTO SPEED AUDIO
CONTROL POWER RECTIFIER RECTIFIER CONTROLLER CONTROLLER BRAKE ACCESS ENT
UNIT CONTROL NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. & NO. 3 MODULE MUX
W0420 NO. 2 UNIT RIGHT FRONT LEFT SIDE
w0422 D1048 D1046 D2586 D10527
TB4201
E4-2
AFT VIEW (LOOKING FORWARD)
NOTES: FoR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-07
_
YK910-YL401 E4 RACK
91-03-04 91-03-04
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_r -
182
M2127 M2100 M25 M1353 M345 M324
CMU NO. 1
D10727 ISFD SELCAL REMOTE CABIN TEMP AIR COND RLYS
DEDICATED ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER NO. 1
M2502 BATTERY CHARGER UNIT
W0410 APM
W0411 D11813 D11281 D2555 D2501 D456 D458
84102 |
TB4101 |
E4-1
612 G15 T12 T13 M323 M322 M980 M1956 !
I
GEN BUS TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER WINDOW HT WINDOW HT AUTO SPEED AUDIO !
CONTROL POWER RECTIFIER RECTIFIER CONTROLLER CONTROLLER BRAKE ACCESS ENT |
UNIT CONTROL NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. & NO. 3 MODULE MUX !
W0420 NO. 2 UNIT RIGHT FRONT LEFT SIDE \
W0422 D1048 D1046 D2586 (PROV)
I
TB4201
E4-2
AFT VIEW (LOOKING FORWARD)
NOTES: FoR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-07
]
YM643-YM670 E4 RACK
91-03-04 91-03-04
Page 4 Page 4
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NOTES: FoR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-08
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UP

FOR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-08
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FMC SW
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NOTES: For SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-09

737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

M383

VOICE
RECORDER

W5431
D177

E6-1

M1709

APU
ECU

W5726

D3599

E6-3
E6 RACK (LOOKING FORWARD)
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E6 RACK
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NOTES:
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FOR SHELF DISCONNECT BRACKETS AND
CONNECTOR POSITIONS, SEE 91-04-10

737-700/800 WIRING DIAGRAM MANUAL

W5431

w0621

W5726

M383
VOICE
RECORDER
D177
E6-1
: M439 ! M226 :
1 1 1
: HF COMM : HF COMM :
1 NO. 2 1 NO. 1 1
: (PROVISIONS) : (PROVISIONS) :
1 1 1
: D623 : D345 :
1 1 1
E6-2
M1709
APU
ECU
D3599
E6-3

YM643-YM670

E6 RACK

D280A103
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